2/03 Bean

1) Sh. Multery Signi (Nodal officer)

2) Shi Panfinkourst

Se. Oleday

From

Director General Higher Education, Haryana Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula

restify meetindents du

То

All the Registrars of Govt./Private Universities of the State
All the Principals of Govt. College, Govt. Aided/ Self Financed
Colleges.

All the Principals M.Ed/B.Ed/D.Ed. College, Law Colleges,

Management Colleges of the Haryana State.

Memo No. DHE-110001/154/2020 SCH-DHE

Dated, Panchkula, the 10.03.2021

Subject:- Regarding online submission of application for Post Matric Scholarship Schemes for SC/OBC for the year 2020-21 on Centralized Scholarship portal.

Refer to the subject citied above.

I have been directed to inform you that a Centralized Scholarship portal for PMS Scholarship has been developed by IT CELL, Higher Education Department for the year 2020-21., It has been decided that all the scholarship applications for Post Matric Scholarship of SC/BC/OBC students for the year 2020-21 should be applied through Centralized Scholarship portal developed by Higher Education Department (harchhatravratti.highereduhry.ac.in). This portal will be open for applying online application submission for PMS SC/BC/OBC from 10.03.2021 to 31.03.2021

So you are requested to inform all the students, who are eligible for PMS SC/BC/OBC, of your institutions accordingly to submit their application timely before the closing date. No date extension will be given.

Parivar Pehchan Patra (PPP) is mandatory for applying under PMS Scholarship, so you are requested to kindly inform your students to register themselves under PPP and apply for PMS scholarship

For any inquiry you can contact at the helpdesk number (7419800562, 7419800563, 7419800564, and 7419800565) or you may write to helpdesk on helpdeskdghescholarship@gmail.com (on working days)

Deputy Director Scholarship
For Director General Higher Education
Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula,

10.03.2021

A copy is forwarded to the following information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Director Welfare SC/BC Department Haryana, Chandigarh,
- 2. PS to PSHE/DGHE
- 3. IT Cell of DGHE, Haryana.

AW10.03.2021

Deputy Director Scholarship